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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
THIS ADDENDUM IS BEING ISSUED for clarification and/or revisions of the solicitation documents as 
noted.  This document is hereby made a part of the Solicitation Documents to the extent as though 
it was originally included therein. 
 

The following changes shall be made to the SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS: 
 

Item No. 1 Hyperlink for Pre-Design Report on Bid Opportunities website is not linking 
properly.  Link provided below and can also be copied and pasted into your 
browser.  

 
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uzTCVhq48ZOJHr7NUfT1_X7olGN1nivw 
 
Also, included with this addendum are the following documents: 

 
• Sign-In Sheets from 10/19/18 MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL 

CONFERENCE 
• Tentative Project Schedule   

Item No. 2 8.0 PROPOSAL EVALUATION – First paragraph is hereby replaced with the 
following: 

 
“The written response to this RFP is the first step in a two-step process in the 
selection of a Construction Manager/General Contractor for this Project.  The 
proposals received in response to this RFP will be evaluated by the selection 
committee with the top scoring firms being invited to participate in on-site 
interviews.”   

 
Item No. 3 10.0    INTERVIEWS AND OPTIONAL REFERENCE CHECKS – INTERVIEWS, is 

hereby replaced with the following: 
 
         INTERVIEWS (50 POINTS) 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uzTCVhq48ZOJHr7NUfT1_X7olGN1nivw


Interviews will be conducted to aid in determining the Apparent Successful 
Proposer.  Information regarding the Interviews will be provided to the short-
listed firms following the initial review and scoring.  Final scoring of the 
Interviews will be separate and not cumulative from the short-listing.  
Criteria and point values for Interview scoring shall be as follows with specific 
questions being provided at time of notification: 

 
    1. Experience and Qualifications of the Team (25 Points) 

2.       Project Approach (15 Points) 
    3. Experience and Qualifications of the Firm (10 Points) 
 
  

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1    







ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 CMGC Pre-construction contract Executed Fri 12/14/18

2 100% Schematic Design issued 1 day Fri 12/14/18 Fri 12/14/18

3 SD Estimate Due for team review 15 days Mon 12/17/18 Fri 1/4/19 2

4 Start Design Development 15 days Mon 1/7/19 Fri 1/25/19 3

5 100% DD Documents issued 105 days Mon 1/28/19 Fri 6/21/19 4

6 Reconile 100% DD Estimates 22 days Mon 6/24/19 Tue 7/23/19 5

7 Start Cordley WEST Construction Document 1 day Wed 7/10/19 Wed 7/10/19 6FS-10 days

8 Issue 100% Cordley WEST CDs 135 days Thu 7/11/19 Wed 1/15/20 7

9 Reconcile Estimates / Bid / Award 60 days Thu 1/16/20 Wed 4/8/20 8

10 Move Cordley West Occupants out of building

*Timeline still in flux

20 days Fri 4/10/20 Thu 5/7/20

11 Cordley WEST Construction 468 days Fri 5/8/20 Tue 2/22/22 10

12 Finish Cordley EAST CDs, Bid Award 120 days Wed 1/15/20 Tue 6/30/20

13 Move out EAST / Move in West 60 days Wed 2/23/22 Tue 5/17/22 11

14 Start Cordley EAST Construction 400 days Wed 5/18/22 Tue 11/28/23 13

15 Move EAST back into building 29 days Wed 11/29/23 Mon 1/8/24 14
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Project: Cordley Hall Renovatio

Date: Wed 10/17/18


